
 

 

San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency 1 South Van Ness Avenue, 7th Floor San Francisco, CA 94103 SFMTA.com 
 

 

December 10, 2021 
 
Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board  
Board of Supervisors  
1 Dr.Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244  
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689  
  
Dear Ms. Calvillo:  
  
Attached please find 4 proposed resolutions for Board of Supervisors approval. The resolutions 
approve amendments to four garage management contracts: SFMTA-2011/12-9 with Imperial 
Parking (U.S.) LLC for a total term of 11 years and a contract amount of $1,536,324; SFMTA-
2011/12-10 with IMCO Parking LLC for a total term of 11 years and a contract amount of 
$1,243,152;  SFMTA-2011/12-11 with LAZ Parking California LLC for a total term of 11 years and 
a contract amount of $1,630,208;  Fifth and Mission Garage Management Contract with IMCO 
Parking LLC for a total term of 11 years and a contract amount of $740,217. 
  
The following is a list of accompanying documents: 
 

1. Proposed Board of Supervisors Resolutions 
a. Group A 
b. Group B 
c. Group C 
d. 5th and Mission 

2. Current Agreement  
3. All Prior Agreements 
4. SFMTA Board of Directors and Parking Commission Resolution adopted on  
5. All prior SFMTA and Parking Commission Resolutions 
6. Briefing letter providing background and other information about the enclosed Agreement 
7. A copy of SFEC Form 126(f)4 filed with the San Francisco Ethics Commission 
8. CEQA documentation 
 
Please contact Janet Martinson at 415.994.3143 (mobile) if you have any questions regarding this 
matter. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Jeffrey P. Tumlin 
Director of Transportation 


		2021-12-11T12:38:33-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




